501977777 07/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jeffrey A. Harris	06/27/2012
Tamara K. Harris	06/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Troxler Electronic Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	3008 East Comwallis Road
City:	Research Triangle Park
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27709

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5987961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)821-6800 Phone: 919-821-6734

Email: bfricks@smithlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Blake Simpson Fricks

Address Line 1: PO Box 2611

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Blake Simpson Fricks

Total Attachments: 3

source=PMW Patent Assignment 2012 0628#page1.tif source=PMW Patent Assignment 2012 0628#page2.tif source=PMW Patent Assignment 2012 0628#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028489 FRAME: 0217

OF \$40.00 5987961

501977777

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Jeffrey A. Harris, residing in [Salina, Kansas] and Tamara K. Harris, residing in [Salina, Kansas] (each referred to as "Assignor") together own all rights in and to certain invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in a patent of the United States, entitled "Apparatus and Method for Testing Paving" and bearing Patent No. 5,987,961, filed on October 22, 1998 and issued on November 23, 1999 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Troxler Electronic Laboratories, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the Patent; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any applications for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application from which the Patent issued; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these patents and patent applications; and any patents of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the Patent;
- the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- any applications for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s), including without limitation U.S. Pat. Application No. 09/176,306;
- any applications for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application from which the Patent issued or any applications for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any divisions, substitutions, additions, continuations, continued prosecutions, requests for continuing examinations, continuing prosecution applications and continuations-in-part;
- any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any patent or application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- any patents of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any renewals, reissues and extensions (or other governmental actions that provide exclusive rights to the owner thereof in the Invention(s) beyond the original expiration date), confirmations, revalidations or reexaminations, of said patents.

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

2592710_1.Doc

PATENT REEL: 028489 FRAME: 0218 Patent No.: 5,987,961; Issued: November 23, 1999

Page 2

By:

Server A. Harris

State of MSAS

County of MIN

Ss.

On June 21, 2012, before me, Kunch P. Chough, Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey A. Harris, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2021/2012

Notary Public
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appl. Exp. SQL(120 f)

KANDI R. CROUGH

Place Notary Seal Above

Patent No.: 5,987,961; Issued: November 23, 1999

Page 3

Date: 6-27-12

County of

On June 21, 2012, before me, Kundi R. Congh, Notary Public, personally appeared

Tamara K. Harris, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _

KANDI R. CROUGH **Notary Public**

Place Notary Seal Above

PATENT REEL: 028489 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 07/03/2012